	03-28-2002	T	10/098121
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	102035346	iginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES): Randolph J. Sheffield David M. Eslinger Mark C. Oettli Jose F. Hurtado	Schlumberger Tec		
No additional names attached	No additional nam	es & addresses attached	
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			
ASSIGNMENT			
EXECUTION DATE: March	13, 2002, March 13, 2002, March 13,	2002 and March 12, 2002, respectively	
4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATE		2, March 13, 2002, March 13, 2002 2002, respectively	
If this document is being filed with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the appli	ication is:	
A. PATENT APPLICATION NO.(s)) Filed Herewith B. P	ATENT NO.(s)	
NO ADDITIONAL NUME 1010 98121	BERS ATTACHED		
5. NAME AND ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE:	6. TOTAL NUMBER (PATENTS INVOLV		
Mr. Wayne Kanak Schlumberger Conveyance and Delivery 555 Industrial Boulevard Sugar Land, Texas 77478			
	7. TOTAL FEE (37 CF	F4.3.41) \$40.00	
	CHARGE	TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
		ACCOUNT NO. 03-0330(22.1447) e of this page is attached)	

9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

(Signature) Wayne Kanak

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

03/27/2002 AAHMED1 000000

00000036 030330

10098121

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 012711 FRAME: 0179 PTO/SB/15 (08-00)

Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027

U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) 22.1447

Burden Hour Statement: This formula estimated to take 0.7 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of this formula to complete this formula should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

REEL: 012711 FRAME: 0180

Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027
U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION 22.1447 Jose F. HURTADO of Houston, Texas USA, hereafter Whereas, I. referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in _____ IMPROVED CUP PACKER for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on ______ Application Number____/___/ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on $\frac{3/12/2\infty2}{}$, and Whereas. Schlumberger Technology Corporation of Sugar Land, Texas USA herein referred to assignee" whose mailing address is 300 Schlumberger Drive, Sugar Land, Texas 77478 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention throughout the world and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. ____day of March Executed this at Sugar Land, Texas USA

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Burden Hour Statement: This to the Stimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time to the complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

Jose F. HURTADO

SS:

arch 20<u>02</u>.

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this

TRICIA E. VAN HOOSER

State of _Texas County of Ft. Bend

Before me personally appeared said ____

PATENT

REEL: 012711 FRAME: 0181

(Signature)

PTO/SB/15 (08-00)

Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027

U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) 22.1447

Whereas, I,	Mark C. Oettli	. £	Dichmond To	avoc LICA	
referred to as ap	plicant, have invented certain			n	
	IMPROV	ED CC	IP PACKER		····
Applicati	n an application for a United Ston Number// n an application for a United St		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
TOT WITHOU	ran application to a officed Si	ales Fale	nit was executed on	<u> 18, 22</u>	202 and
Whereas, Schlumberger Technology Corporation of Sugar Land, Texas USA herein referred to					
"assignee" whose	e mailing address is <u>300 Scl</u>	nlumberg	<u>jer Drive, Sugar Lar</u>	nd, Texas 774	<u>78</u> is
desirous of acqu	iring the entire right, title and i	nterest in	the same;		
therefore, in con	sideration of the sum of one d	ollar (\$1.0	00), the receipt whereo	f is acknowledg	ed, and other
good and valuab	le consideration, I, the applica	nt, by the	se presents do sell, as	sign and transfe	r unto said
assignee the full	and exclusive right to the said	invention	throughout the world a	and the entire rig	tht, title and
interest in and to	any and all patents which may	be grante	ed therefor in the United	d States and thro	oughout the
world. I hereby a	uthorize and request the Con	nmissione	r of Patents and Trade	emarks to issue	said United
States Patent to	said assignee, of the entire rig	ht, title, a	nd interest in and to the	same, for its so	le use and
behoof; and for the	ne use and behoof of its legal	epresent	atives, to the full end o	f the term for wh	ich said
patent may be gr	anted, as fully and entirely as	the same	would have been held	by me had this a	assignment
and sale not beer	n made.				
Executed this	1 <u>3</u> da	y of	MARCH	, 20 02	,
at Sugar Lan	d, Texas USA				·
			Mark	Dent.	
	Bend) onally appeared said led the foregoing instrument to	oe his free	lark C. Oettli act and deed this	ignature) 3th Van botary Public)	loser

Burden Hour Statement: This for is Stimuted to take 0.1 hours to complete Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

REEL: 012711 FRAME: 0182

PTO/SB/15 (08-00)
Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027
U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) 22.1447

Whereas, I, David M. Eslinger of Broken Arrow, Oklahoma USA , hereafter						
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in						
IMPROVED CUP PACKER						
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on, Application Number/						
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on $\frac{3}{13}/2002$, and						
Whereas, Schlumberger Technology Corporation of Sugar Land, Texas USA herein referred to						
"assignee" whose mailing address is 300 Schlumberger Drive, Sugar Land, Texas 77478 is						
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;						
therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other						
good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said						
assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention throughout the world and the entire right, title and						
interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the						
world. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United						
States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and						
behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said						
patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment						
and sale not been made.						
Executed this day of, 20 02,						
at Sugar Land, Texas USA						
a. M. Coli.						
State of Texas SS: County of Ft. Bend David M. Eslinger and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this						
Seal TRICIA E. VAN HOOSER Tricia E. Van Thoser MY COMMISSION EXPIRES (Notary Public)						

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete his form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 03/13/2002

PATENT REEL: 012711 FRAME: 0183